Date In: 25/0/8 -19:45	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Ref No: Naj ALA 18017 416 124	SAS e-filing		
Vch No: 65 E 42 636	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)		
D.O.A : 4/4/18 - K:30	i-Motor Claim Form		
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	rs, TP 4hrs)	
OD / P. Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		na contrar
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report		
IF insurer.	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	K;
TP Particulars: Veh No: J	154793L . INC ()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-2	20%: P: 21-79% P: 80-100	0%1
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO (\	
	1,000 ()/\$2,000 ()	/	
General Remarks:-	1,000 ()/32,000 ()	HARMONE STANDARD CONTRACTORS	
A 6-10-4-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	And the state of t	TOX STREET, AND TO STREET, AND TO	en Alice
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's in		trictly NO refer of repairer.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	urer URGENTLY.	<u> </u>	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invo	ice: YES()/NO();7	Cowing Co: (.)
Apply for Transport Allowance ()	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed	Done by
	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed (*)	and Jone by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed %	Muldone by
Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed %	and Jone by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed	Maricas ar
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& time Completed	Machine by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed	Selections by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& time Completed	Jone by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Time Completed	S. A.C. S. S. P.
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Jame Completed	Jone by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions	/ Courtesy Car ()	Date& Isme Completed	Ant (5) Am
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions.	/ Courtesy Car ()	paration Checklist.	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions. A 206023 aimant's Particulars:	Courtesy Car (paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Ant (5) Am (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions. A 206023 aimant's Particulars:	Courtesy Car ()	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 66 \$40/\$4 hrough Survey \$12	Anit (S) Amit (S) Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions. A 206021 aimant's Particulars:-	Courtesy Car (Paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) See \$40/\$4 Arough Survey \$12 Arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3	Ant (S) Am (
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions A 206023 aimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: mtact No:	Courtesy Car (paration Checklist. Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) te \$40/\$4 hrough Survey \$12 hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Anet (S) Amil (Si Bill Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions A 206023 aimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: mtact No:	Courtesy Car (Daration Checklist: Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ce \$40/\$4 hrough Survey \$12 hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$77 SMRT Survey \$16	Ant(S) Amt(Ni Bill Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions A Rogort Actions Actions	Courtesy Car ()	Daration Checklist: Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ce \$40/\$4 hrough Survey \$12 hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$77 SMRT Survey \$16	Ant(S) Amt(Ni Bill Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : ———————————————————————————————————	Courtesy Car ()	Daration Checklist: Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ce \$40/\$4 hrough Survey \$12 hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$77 SMRT Survey \$16	Anet (S) Amt (S) Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : ———————————————————————————————————	Courtesy Car (Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) to \$40/\$4 Arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 toinst INC Only (wef 10 Jen 2005) thion \$77 SMRT Survey \$16 and Services: Car / Tpt Allowance \$50 poordination \$1	Anet (S) Amt (fit Bill Add B
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (). 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car (Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) to \$40/\$4 Arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 toinst INC Only (wef 10 Jen 2005) thion \$77 SMRT Survey \$16 and Services: Car / Tpt Allowance \$50 poordination \$1	Ant(S) Am(S) So O S O S O S S S O S S S O S S S O S S S O S S S S O S
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions Date/Time Actions Injury: Injury: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car (paration Chrcklist. Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 66 \$40/34 hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 goinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) ction \$77 SMRT Survey \$16 mal Services:- Car / Tpt Allowance \$50 mordination \$11 mir Inspection \$2 lect Excess Coordination \$2 (Non INC) against INC \$2	Ant (5) Amt (5) Amt (6) Amt (6) Amt (7) Amt (7

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/09/2018 13:45
Date Of Accident	24/09/2018 15:30
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TWDS AYE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE4263G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	THE OAKS CELLARS PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199608586R
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	HIACE 3.0 M
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY, LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	BVCPSB0083231701
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	YAP LIAN HUI VINCENT (YE LIANHUI VINCENT)
NRIC No	S7911381F

Date Of Birth 24/04/1979 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 19/03/2012 Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91841387

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-91841387

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address BLK 338B KANG CHING ROAD

#13-304 612338

West-land of the base of the Company of the Company

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2
Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: 60 HOUGANG AVE 9 , POSTCODE: 538775 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4890999 - FAX NO: 63128989

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20180925/2048.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SLB4393L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 19

NO

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name YAP LIAN HUI VINCENT (YE LIANHUI VINCENT)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain **NECK & HEAD** Injured person in which vehicle? GBE4263G

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

CTE

DOA: 25/9/18 A: GBE 4263 G B: SLB 4393L

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	Reter	to	Police	Report		
8.						
-						
	HEREN SE	Desired Spirits				
		W				
110					diameter and a second and a second	

V-5-10		- CO ()				
					8	
	ani are awalini					

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Personal Particulars
Date of Accident: 24 9 18 Time of Accident: 3 30 pm
Exact Location of Accident: CTE towards AYE
Owner's Name: The Oaks Cellars Ae Ltd NRICNO: HP No:
Driver's Name: Top Lien Hui Vinent NRICNO: 57911381 FHPNO: 9184138
Date of Birth: 24 4 1979 Driv ng Licence Passing Date: 19 3 2012 Occupation: Indoor / Outgoor
Address: BIK 338 B King Ching Rd #13-304 (612338)
Relationship of Driver with Insured: Driver Email Address:
Vehicle No: GBE 42636 Make & Model: Toyoto
Insurance Co: Alliad World Coverage: Comprehensive Policy No: BVC PS B008 3 23
*Purpose of Reporting? Own Damage Claim / 3rd Perty Claim / Not Claiming, Just Reporting Only
*Exact Purpose of The Vehicle Was Being Used At Time Of Accident: Private Use / Work
*Weather Condition ?
\sim
* Any passenger inside vehicle involved? (Yes / No) If yes, Vehicle No & How many pax:
A: 1+0 B. 1+0 C: D:
*Was Anybody Injured ? (Yes / No) If yes,
Name/NRIC/Invehicle: Vincent Yap nede & head
*Was The Accident Reported To The Police ?
O No O Yes, Which Police Station?
*Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle?
O No O Yes, Vehicle Registration No:insurer:
*Was any foreign vehicle involved? (Yes / No) If yes, Vehicle No & Category:
*Was there any video captured by Car Camera? (Yes/No)
Third Party Driver's Particulars
Vehicle B No: SLB 4393 L Make & Model:
Driver's Name:
Vehicle C No: Make & Model:
Driver's Name: NRIC No: HP No:
Witness Particulars
Name: NRIC No: HP No:
1951(15)





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180925/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999

REPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
KEFOKI	OF M	INAFFIG	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 25/09/2018 12:01			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 79	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: YAP LIAN HUI VINCENT			Address: APT BLK 338B KANG CHING ROAD #13-304 SINGAPORE 612338		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7911381F			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91841387		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 39 24/04/1979			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: DRIVER			Driving Licence Inform Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/09/2018 15:30	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 CENTRAL EX	(PRESSWAY				
Weather:		Road Surface:	R	Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry	1000		
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not.Controlled			
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head T	o Rear	а	nyone conveyed by mbulance:	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBE4263G	Van		1 8	1		0
SLB4393L	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	9
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180925/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 CONTINUATION OF REPORT Tel No: 1800-4890999

24/09/2018

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

Driver		Control of Control	ID No.		S7911381F	
Name	YAP LIAN HUI VINCENT	-	ID No.		0,0,,,,	
D. Leteral Vahiolo	GBE4263G (Van)		Contac	t No.	91841387	
Related Vehicle	GBE42000 (Vall)					
Hospital/Clinic	SINGAPORE FAMILY CLINIC & SURGERY (HOUGANG)		Class Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
D. I. Taratmont	24/09/2018	Date Disch	arge	NIL		

Date Treatment

On 24/09/2018 at about 1530hrs, I was driving my vehicle along CTE towards AYE. The vehicle in front of me suddenly jam braked as such I did the same. Immediately I felt an impact from the rear and my head hit the headrest and I was stunned for about less than 3 minutes. When I opened my eyes, I spotted a red color car drove off on my left side. I spotted damage on the front right bumper of the said car. I made a check and the rear left bumper of my vehicle damaged.

04

Degree of Injury

I made a check with the vehicle behind me SLK3566P and the driver is one Agnes (HP: 87276465) who informed that she spotted the red car hitting my vehicle and drove off. I exchanged contact details with her and later on, she provided me with me with the vehicle registration number of the red car and added that she is willing to be a witness.

I had went to the doctor and received 4 days medical leave for pain on the back, left shoulder blade and

There is in-car camera in my vehicle focusing only the front.





3 of 3

Report No. T/201809:25/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775

Tel No: 1800-4890999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The F F / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD HELMI BIN S	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/09/2018 12:01
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT /	Classification Of Case:
SI KALESWARI PALANI Contact No.: 65476902	SN 085
Authentication Stamp NP168	Signature:
Singap	ore Police Force



YAP LIAN HUI VINCENT (YE LIANHUI VINCENT)

ž ×

CountryPlace of birth SINGAPORE 24-04-1979 CHINE SE Date of birth

IDENTITY CARD NO. S7911381F REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!"

Motor Carse< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 19 Mar 2012 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg



APT BLK 338B KANG CHING ROAD #13-304 SINGAPORE 612338

*100016

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE R

THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MINISTER FOR FINANCE (SINGAPORE) AND THE MOTOR INSURERS BUREAU OF SINGAPORE DATED 22 FEBRUARY 1975.
THE AGREEMENT RETWEEN THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT (MALAYSIA) AND THE MOTOR INSURERS BUREAU OF WEST MALAYSIA DATED IS JANUARY 1968.
ANY SUBSEQUENT REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE ACTS AND AGREEMENTS.

BVCPSB0083231701

ChaNo: KDH2015019389

KUKTASB

CERTIFICATE NO.

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBE 4263 G

2. Name of Policyholder

THE OAKS CELLARS PTE LTD

Effective Date of Commencement of Insurance

26 November 2017

for the purposes of the Ordinance

25 November 2018

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* (For certificate references MX1 and MX4, see overleaf) ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as to Use* (For certificate reference MX1, see overleaf)

A. USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

- B. USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
- C. USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

- 1. USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED-TESTING.
- 2. USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Estimated Value : MARKET VALUE WITH COE/PARF Hire Purchase Owner : HONG LEONG FINANCE LIMITED

Type of Cover : Comprehensive

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 79 of the Road Traffic Ordinance 1958 (Malaysia) or Section 7 of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Ordinance 1960 (Republic of Singapore) are not to be included under the headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) (Republic of Singapore)



July